

SLP(C)No. 6599 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6599/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CMWP 958/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.6631/2004

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr.dhruv Agarwal,Adv.
Mr.S.B.Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returna
ble within a period of two weeks from date. Mr.Praveen Kumar appears and takes notice on behal
f of the respondents. Formal service of notice is
:2:

dispensed with.

There shall be ad interim stay as far as the order of refund is concerned. In case there are
any bank guarantees already in existence the respondents shall keep them renewed until further
orders of this Court. The petitioners shall not take any steps to enforce the same during th
is period.

Issue notice on the question of interim relief relating to ongoing payments.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

