

SLP(C)No. 6599 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6599/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CMWP 958/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.6631/2004,SLP(C)No.8589/2004,SLP(C)No.8773/2004

Date : 05/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bharatji Agrawal,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr.S.B.Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

The interim order passed by this Court on 12th April, 2004 is confirmed.

The informal paper books to be filed by the appellants consisting of all the records before the High Court.

SLP(C)Nos.8589 and 8773 of 2004 are delinked and will be listed on 7.5.2004.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER