

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1,2,3 and 4 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3025 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.1: (Application for change the name of contesting Respondent No.1)

I.A. No.2: (Applicati8on for seeking permission to amend the cause title)

I.A. No.3: (application for condonation of delay in filing application f
or seeking

permission to amend the cause title)

I.A. No.4: (Application for exemption from filing official translation)

(with office report dated 13.12.2006)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Due to amalgamation of the companies, name of respondent No. 1 has changed from Jaiprakash Industries Ltd. to Jaiprakash Associates Ltd. An application has been filed seeking substitution of the name of Jaiprakash Industries Ltd. to Jaiprakash Associates Ltd. I.As. 1,2,3 & 4 are, accordingly, allowed. Memo of parties be amended as prayed for.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master