

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3025 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )  
WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 3026 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 5567 of 2004  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6815-6816 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10596-10597 of 2010  
(With office report)  
[ALONG WITH THE PAPER BOOKS OF SLP(C) NO. 18392/2011]

Date: 13/09/2011 These matters were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit  
that these matters may be taken up for disposal  
along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.  
18392 of 2011, in which the pleadings are yet to

be completed. As prayed, let these matters as  
also the said Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.  
18392 of 2011 be listed together for final  
disposal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master