

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3025 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3026 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5567 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6815-6816 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10596-10597 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18392 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27016 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal No. 333 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2012 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.(SLP(C)18392/11)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.(CA 3025/04)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.(SLP(C) 27016/11)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.(CA 333/06)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

for M/s Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned Senior Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, on the ground that he is indisposed, call the matters after two weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|